

ITEM No.22

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23930/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2003 in SA 102/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHEO SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Prabha Shanker Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Kr.Jha,Adv.

Mr.Tathagat H.Vardhan,Adv.
Ms.Swarupa Reddy,Adv.
Mr.Amitesh C.Mishra,Adv.
Mr.Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Madhu Saxena)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)