

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7148 OF 2005

SHEO SHANKAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Kr. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Jaipurani, Adv.
For Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
 For Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7148 OF 2005

SHEO SHANKAR SINGH & ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.S. Mishra, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the appellants.

On going through the order of the High Court, we
find that it has rightly dismissed the second appeal

preferred by the appellant. We are in agreement with
the view taken by the High Court.

We find no merit in the appeal. It is
dismissed.

.....J.
(Aftab Alam)

.....J.
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,
November 25, 2010.